## SINOTOP HOLDINGS BERHAD LIST OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE QUARTERLY RESULTS ANNOUNCED ON 30 AUGUST 2018 AND THE QUARTERLY RESULTS ATTACHED IN THIS AMENDED ANNOUNCEMENT

Page No	Section	Differences
5	Note A9 (ii)	Updating of Breakdown of Segmental Turnover By Geographical Area for individual quarter (Current quarter ended 30.06.2018 only) and the item "Exchange differences" was removed
7	Note B2	Updating of the table on material changes in the current reporting quarter compared to the immediate preceding quarter (Summary of financial performance of the Group)
8	Note B2 (i) (b)	Line 3 - inserted "substantially" after the word completed
	Note B2 (ii)	2nd point - replaced by "lower allowances for impairment losses on trade receivables"
	Note B2 (iii)	Line 1 - the word "decreased" was replaced by "increased" Line 2 - the words "despite a lower share of losses" were replaced by "and a share of profit"
	Note B2 (iv)	Line 1 - the word "lower" was replaced by "higher"
11	Note B11	Paragraph 2 - updating of omitted information that reads as "Based on the Record of Depositors as at 29 August 2018, the public shareholding spread of the Company was 20.79%."
12	Note B13(a)	Updating of disclosure on Earnings per share
13	Note B14	Heading - Cumulative Quarters (18 Months) Ended 30/6/2018
		Reclassification of RM1,493,000 from <i>Write-back of allowances for impairment losses on trade receivables</i> to <i>Recovery of bad debts</i> for the current cumulative quarters (18 months) ended 30/6/2018
		Deletion of "Bad Debts Written Off of RM2,985,000"
		Updating of Unrealised gain on foreign exchange from RM1,248,000 to RM1,254,000